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This document applies to fees incurred for students enrolled as Curriculum Choice with Open Access
College (OAC) via their local SA Government School (‘enrolling school’)

e  OAC will issue invoices direct to the enrolling school for fees indicated at items 1 and 3 below.
¢ Invoices are payable by the enrolling school to ‘Open Access College’
e OAC invoices must not be passed onto parents/caregivers.
e Item 2 amounts will be recouped by DfE from the enrolling school.
e The enrolling school is responsible for the distribution, and prompt return to OAC, of materials on loan to the student.
Item (1). Amount payable to Open Access College
Year Level Per Subject — Semester enrolment Per Subject — Full Year enrolment
R-7 Student $70.00 $120.00
8-10 $80.00 $145.00
11/12 $100.00 $175.00
VET $210.00 $370.00
Item (2). Amount recouped by DECD from the enrolling school via the RES (OAC does not invoice for this):
TRT charges recouped R-7 8-12 VET
by DECS per student ) .
enrolment 0.3 TRT days per subject per 1.25 TRT days per subject 2.5 TRT days per

semester per semester Certificate Course

TRT = $542.00 per day

Small primary schools with fewer than 200 students are not charged TRT for LOTE.

Students enrolled at OAC are counted as 1.0 FTE enrolment at their enrolling school for staffing purposes. This calculated entitlement
is reflected in the school’s RES. Schools resource entitlement (based on SCFM) as reflected in your RES is based on ‘Week 2
Enrolment Census’.

Schools outside the metropolitan area which have a small number of students in the secondary component are likely to receive a Tier 2
Open Access College allocation to support students studying through OAC. This allocation is included in the RES of these schools.

Item (3). Amount payable to Open Access College — EXCLUSION OR ALTERNATIVE PLACEMENT:

For students enrolled on grounds of EXCLUSION or ALTERNATIVE PLACEMENT, OAC will collect the following amounts direct
from schools (DECD will not recoup TRT charges for students in this category):

Year Level Subject fees SCFM allocation Amount payable by enrolling school Per
Per Student / Per term | per Student / Per term Student / Per term
R-2 $100 $1543 $1643
3-7 $100 $1337 $1437
8-10 $120 $2188 $2308
Per Subject TRT costs Total amount payable per subject per term
11-12 $50 $339 $389

. WITHDRAWING/SUBJECT CHANGES: OAC Student Services must be notified of all subject changes or cancellations.
Advising the teacher or a telephone message is NOT sufficient.
For medical, excluder, alternative placement students the enrolling Counsellor at OAC must be contacted.

. Withdrawals after the end of Week 4 of a semester enrolment will incur the full fee.
Withdrawals after the end of Week 4 of the first semester and prior to the start of the 2nd semester, for a full year
enrolment, will incur the charges of a single semester fee.
A recall notice of materials to be returned to OAC will be sent to the school. All materials must be returned to OAC.

. The cost for materials not recovered will be invoiced to the enrolling school.

CONTACT STUDENT SERVICES:

Email: student.services@openaccess.edu.au
CONTACT FINANCE:

Email: finance.matters@openaccess.edu.au

Telephone: 83093500

Telephone: 83093500
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